Docket No: SMDI-5774B

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ics): Brian Connell Rafael A. Castellanos Bill Griswold Daniel Marcquenski Scott Ruddell Timothy Seese Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other Execution Date(s): 5/10/2005; 5/12/2005 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Baxter International Inc. Street Address: One Baxter Parkway City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015 Name: Baxter Healthcare S.A. City: Zurich State: Zip: Zip: Country: Switzerland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 11/046,306 Additional numbers at | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Joseph P. Reagen, Esq. Corporate Counsel, Renal Division Baxter Healthcare Corporation One Baxter Parkway, DF3-3E Deerfield, Illinois 60015-4633 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert W. Connors (46,639) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0552**

Fax:312

Baxter

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

| Serial No.11/046,306 | Filed <u>January</u> | 28, 2005 | |
|--|---|---|--|
| In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. , a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A. , a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or Improvements in DIALYSIS CONNECTOR WITH RETENTION AND FEEDBACK FEATURES | | | |
| | · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| below and any and all other United others, on said invention or improve on any of the said applications, and We hereby auth We hereby auth We hereby auth our further warrant that there are no our and assigns, to execute any and a cath or supplemental cath or affice granted upon said application that the said considerations we further said application or any division the in interference, to cooperate to the preparing and executing the preling such request, any and all affirms successors, legal representatives and assigns to the been held and enjoyed by us if the assignee, its successors, legal representation for the protection of in request of said assignee, its successory to import the protection of the p | d States applications and application rements, and in any and all Letters Pad in any reissue or extension thereof. Indize and request the Commissioner horize and request the Commissioner horize and request the attorneys of refficially known. In the request are selves to be the owners of the interpretation of the interpretation of the property agree, upon the request are all divisional, continuation, and renew davit relating thereto, and any application and assignee, upon the request of said assignee, upon the request of said assigner, or Letters Patent issued thereof e best of our ability with said assignment and giving and property eachs to obtain Letters Patent, and assigns whereby said Letters Patent and of the term for which said Letters and assignment and sale had not become priority for patent and utility model industrial property and/or any intermediates and applications for foreign Letter vest title in said foreign applications seal WITWESS. | record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial rest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and is, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. Indications for said assignee, its successors, legal representatives wal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary ication for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of in, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved nee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of ducing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its atent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal ers Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have an made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all applications in all countries arising under any applicable international all priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be a Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and patents in said assignee. | |
| Date 05/10/05_ Signature | nen comol | DateSignature | |
| Typed Name: Brian Connell State of, County of | Lake | State of, County of | |
| Signed before me this 1040 da | | Signed before me this list date of MAY 20 05 | |
| By Brand Com | 18 01 _11 COQ | By 13/1/ attilian | |
| OFFICIAL SEAL CONNIE SCHLUTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-9-200 Date 5 70 - 6 Signature Typed Name: Bill Griswold State of TL , County of Signed before me this 10+10 da By OFFICIAL SEAL | WITHES: Bu | OFFICIAL SEAL CONNIE SCHLUNGBOY Public NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGS OFFICIAL SEAL CONNIES SCHLUNGBOY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGS OFFICIAL SEAL CONNIE SCHLUTER OFFICIAL SEAL CONNIE SCHLUTER OFFICIAL SEAL CONNIE SCHLUTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGSATENT | |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-9-2008 | | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5.9.2002 9 FRAME: 0553 | |

State of <u>TL</u> County of <u>Lake</u>
Signed before me this <u>Lake</u> date of <u>May</u>

Inventor

Fax: 312

| Coots - | a marina di mari |
|--------------|--|
| lu/_ | Date Signature Typed Name: Timothy Seese |
| 20 <u>85</u> | State of, County of, 20, 20, |
| | ByInventor |
| | |

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CONNIE SCHLUTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-9-2008

Typed Name: Scott Ruddell

PATENT REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0554

| wither Bun Co | Date 05-12-05 Signature Twent Searce |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| Date 05/10/05 Signature 12/11 Typed Name: Scott Ruddell | Typed Name: Timothy Seese |
| State of <u>TL</u> , County of <u>Lake</u> Signed before rige this <u>Lake</u> , 20, | State of //, County of |
| By Kott Bless Inventor | By Teneral Leventor |
| Country Sold Printer | face & Thomas |
| Notary Public | Notary Public |

OFFICIAL SEAL
CONNIE SCHLUTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMINESSION EXPIRES 5-9-2008

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN J. THOMAS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-16-2006